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1300 Pennsylvania Ave. Rm. 5.4C 
Washington, DC 20229 
 
Phone: 202-344-3566 
Cell: 202-641-6650 
Fax:  202-344-1442 
Email: Roger.West@dhs.gov 

 
 
 

4341 International Pkwy 
Suite 600 
Atlanta, GA 30354 
 
Phone: 404-564-2310 
Fax: 404-564-2315 
Email: Carlos.E.Perez@dhs.gov 
 
SSaavvaannnnaahh,,  GGAA  
  
1 East Bay St. 
Savannah, GA 31402 
 
Phone: 912-652-4637 
Fax: 912-652-4153 
Email: Sherrie.Thomas@dhs.gov  
 
CChhaarrlloottttee,,  NNCC  
1901 Cross Beam Dr.  
Charlotte, NC 28217 
 
Phone: 704-401-4724 
Fax: 704-401-4731 
Email: Susan.Mantooth@dhs.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  
MMoooorreehheeaadd  CCiittyy,,  NNCC  
WWiillmmiinnggttoonn,,  NNCC  
 
One Virginia Ave. 
Moorehead, NC 28401 
 
Phone: 910-815-4667 
Fax: 910-815-4545 
Email: Thomas.Vorce@dhs.gov 
  
 
CChhaarrlleessttoonn,,  SSCC  
  
200 East Bay St. 
Charleston, SC 29401 
 
Phone: 843-579-6529 
Fax: 843-579-6609 
 843-579-6607 
 
 
NNoorrffoollkk,,  VVAA  
  
200 Granby St. 
Room 502 
Norfolk, VA 23510 
 
Phone: 757-441-6242 
Fax: 757-441-6267 
 
Email: Kelly.Creger@dhs.gov 
 Christina.Richardson@dhs.gov 
 Micah.Thomas@dhs.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HHeeaaddqquuaarrtteerrss  
WWaasshhiinnggttoonn,,  DDCC  

CCoonnvveennttiioonn  oonn  IInntteerrnnaattiioonnaall  TTrraaddee  iinn  EEnnddaannggeerreedd  SSppeecciieess  ((CCIITTEESS))  
CCuussttoommss  aanndd  BBoorrddeerr  PPrrootteeccttiioonn  ((CCBBPP))  AAggrriiccuullttuurree  IInnssppeeccttiioonn  ((AAII))  

                PPoorrtt  CCoonnttaaccttss                0033//1166//0066  
  

      AAttllaannttaa  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  
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40 South Gay St. 
Room 110 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
 
Phone: 410-779-2145 
Fax: 410-779-2146 
Email: Sanquanett.Williams@dhs.gov 
 
 
PPhhiillaaddeellpphhiiaa,,  PPAA  
  
2nd and Chestnut Sts. 
Room 1004 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
 
Phone: 215-597-4515 
Fax: 215-597-7039 
Email: Joanne.Coughlin@dhs.gov 
 
 
 

BBoossttoonn  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  
(No CITES material allowed to enter this 
port) 
 
Customs & Border Protection 
10 Causeway St. Rm. 801 
Boston, MA 02222 
 
Phone: 617-565-8666 
Fax: 617-565-6277 
Email: Richard.Mytkowicz@dhs.gov 
 
 

BBuuffffaalloo  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  
 
4455 Genesee Street 
Room 331 
Buffalo, NY 14225 
 
Phone: 716-626-0400 Ext. 229 
Fax:     716-626-7626 
Email: Samra.Boukadida@dhs.gov 
 
 

Buffalo, NY 
Larkin at Exchange726 Exchange Street 
Buffalo, NY 14210 
 
Phone:   716-884-5701 
Fax:   716-884-5679 
Email:   Brent.Speicher@dhs.gov 
 
 
 

 
 

2571 Busse Rd. 
Suite 306 
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 
 
Phone: 847-616-4060 Ext. 116  
 (David Yates) 
 847-616-4060 Ext. 111 
 (Mark Grzeszkowiak) 
 
Email: David.Yates@dhs.gov 
 Mark.Grzeszkowiak@dhs.gov 
 
 
SStt..  LLoouuiiss,,  MMOO  
  
4477 Woodson Rd. 
Suite 200 
St. Louis, MO 63134 
 
Phone: 314-428-2662 Ext. 208 
Fax: 314-428-2889 
Email:  Guy.Olsen@dhs.gov 
 
 
MMiillwwaauukkeeee,,  WWII  
  
4915 S. Howell Ave. 
Suite 200 
Milwaukee, WI 53237-2020 
 
Phone: 414-486-7790 Ext. 146 
Fax: 414-486-7819 
Email: Karen.Sperry@dhs.gov 
 

BBaallttiimmoorree FFiieelldd OOffffiiccee 

CChhiiccaaggoo  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  
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Detroit Field Office (93800) 
613 Abbott St. 
Detroit, MI 48226 
Phone: 313-226-2955 x143 
Fax : 313-226-3035 
E-mail : Daniel.Lundgren@dhs.gov  
 
Port of Detroit (Airport 3807) 
McNamara Terminal 
Bldg. 830 
2598 World Gateway Place 
Detroit, MI 48242 
Phone: 734-941-8695 
Fax: 734-941-8831 
Email: Douglas.Dalida@dhs.gov 
 
Port of Detroit (Border 3801) 
477 Michigan Ave. 
Suite 200 
Detroit, MI 48226 
Phone:  313-964-3458 
Fax: 313-964-3808 
Email: Gena.Lott@dhs.gov 
 
PPoorrtt  HHuurroonn  
Port of Huron 
2321 Pine Grove Ave. 
Port Huron, MI 48060 
 
Phone: 810-985-6126 
Fax:  810-985-5542 
Email: Stephanie.Purtell@dhs.gov 
 

 
U.S. Customs and Border Protection 
Bridge of the Americas 
Room 154A 
3600 E. Paisano 
El Paso, TX 79905 
 
Phone: 915-873-4735, 4736 
Fax: 915-872-4740 
Cell:  915-726-4023 
Email: Rogelio.Lozano@dhs.gov 
 

11811 East Freeway 
Suite 560 
Houston, TX 77029 
 
Phone: 713-393-1008 
Cell: 281-330-4940 
Fax: 713-393-1025 
Email: John.Deveraux@dhs.gov 
 
 

LLaarreeddoo  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  
 
World Trade Bridge  
715 Bob Bullock Loop 
Room 25 
Laredo, TX 78045 
 
Phone: 956-729-9911 
Fax: 956-725-2575 
Email: Julio.Vila@dhs.gov 
 
  
BBrroowwnnssvviillllee,,  TTXX  
  
Los Tomates (Veterans) Bridge 
3300 South Expressway 
77/83 
Brownsville, TX 78520 
 
Phone: 956-983-5642 
Fax: 956-983-5645 
Email: Elias.Gonzalesjr@dhs.gov 
 

 
 

 
Los Angeles International Airport 
11840 S. La Cienega Blvd. 
Hawthorne, CA 90250 
 
Phone: 310-725-1927 
Fax: 310-725-9516 
Email: Refat.Antoun@dhs.gov 
 
 

DDeettrrooiitt  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  

EEll  PPaassoo  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  

Houston Field Office 

LLooss  AAnnggeelleess  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  



 4

LLoonngg  BBeeaacchh,,  CCAA  
  
2711 E. Dominguez 
Long Beach, CA 90810 
 
Phone: 310-631-4604 
Fax: 310-631-4615 
Email: John.Petty@dhs.gov 
  

MMiiaammii  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  
  
909 SE 1 Ave. 
Suite 968 
Miami, FL 33133 
 
Phone: 305-810-5293 
Fax: 305-536-7442 
Email: Steven.Bagenski@dhs.gov 
 
FFtt..  LLaauuddeerrddaallee,,  FFLL  
  
1800 Eller Dr. 
Suite 110 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316 
 
Phone: 954-761-2003 
Fax: 954-761-2090 
Email:Thomas.Cairns@.dhs.gov 
 

 
 
 

5401 Coffee Dr. 
New Orleans, LA 70115-7747 
 
Phone: 504-269-6154 
Fax: 504-722-9896 
Email: Donald.B.Bishop@dhs.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GGuullffppoorrtt,,  MMSS  
  
Customs and Border Protection 
Agriculture Inspections 
14108 Customs Blvd. 
Gulfport, MS 39503 
Phone: 228-863-6350 x224 
Fax: 228-863-6563 
 
Email: Patricia.Coto@dhs.gov 
 
MMoobbiillee,,  AALL  
  
GM&O Bldg. 
110 Beauregard St. 
Suite 303 
Mobile, AL 36602 
 
Phone: 251-441-6158 
Fax: 251-441-6188 
Email: Mollie.Frazier@dhs.gov 
 
 

 
 
 

New York/Newark 
 
1100 Raymond Blvd. 
Newark, NJ 07102 
 
Phone: 973-368-6706/07 
Fax: 973-368-6991 
Email: Melissa.Thorton@dhs.gov 
 
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NNeeww  OOrrlleeaannss  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  

New York Field Office 
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JJFFKK  AAiirrppoorrtt 
 
CBP AI Supervisors 
CBP Trade Branch C 
Agriculture Inspection 
JFK Airport  
Bldg 77 Rm. M46 
Jamaica, NY 11430 
 
Phone: 718-487-5281 
Fax: 718-487-5290 
 

  
  

P.O. BOX 55580 
Portland, OR 97238-55580 
 
Phone: 503-326-2875 
Fax: 503-326-7721 
Email: Christopher.L.Johnson@dhs.gov 
 
  

SSaann  DDiieeggoo  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  
  
CBP Cargo Facility 
Agriculture Office 
9777 Via de la Amistad 
San Diego, CA 92154 
 
Phone: 619-671-8184 
Fax: 619-661-3269 
Email: Marvin.Sitorius@dhs.gov 

 
 
 

Oakland, CA/San Francisco, CA 
 
East Bat Station 
700 Maritime St. 
Oakland, CA 94607 
 
Phone: 510-273-4336 Ext. 208 
Fax: 510-273-4069 
Email: Dickins.Chun@dhs.gov 
  

HHiilloo//HHoonnoolluulluu,,  HHII  
  
300 Ala Moana Blvd. 
Room 2-267 
Honolulu, HI 96850 
 
Phone: 808-356-4178 
Fax: 808-356-4185 
Email: James.Kosciuk@dhs.gov 
 

 
 
  

La Puntilla #1 
Old San Juan, PR 00901 
 
Phone: 787-253-4540 
Fax: 787-253-7811 
Email: Juan.Galera@dhs.gov 
 

 
 
 

5009 Pacific Highway E 
Suite 20 
Tacoma, WA 98424 
 
Phone: 253-593-6364 
Fax: 253-593-6325 
Email: Ryan.Mansfield@dhs.gov 
  
  
BBllaaiinnee,,  WWAA  
  
9901 Pacific Highway 
Blaine, WA 98230 
 
Phone: 360-332-2652 
Fax: 360-332-1452 
Email: Scott.Bishop@dhs.gov 
 
 
 
 
  

PPoorrttllaanndd  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  

SSaann  FFrraanncciissccoo  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  

SSaann  JJuuaann  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  

SSeeaattttllee  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  
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JJaacckkssoonnvviillllee//PPaannaammaa  CCiittyy,,  FFLL  
  
2831 Talleyrand Ave. 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 
 
Phone: 904-360-5052 
Fax: 904-360-5026 
Email: Gerald.Willits@dhs.gov 
 
 
OOrrllaannddoo,,  FFLL  
  
9076 Binnacle Way 
Orlando, FL 32827 
 
Phone: 407-827-4215 
Fax: 407-648-6994 
Email: James.F.Udan@dhs.gov 
 
  
TTuuccssoonn  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  

    
9 N. Grand Ave. 
Nogales, AZ 85621 
 
Phone: 520-287-4783 
Fax: 520-287-6941 
Email: Susan.Sotelo@dhs.gov 
 

TTaammppaa  FFiieelldd  OOffffiiccee  


